ST CLAIR COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY-PUBLIC DISCLOSURE OF "TOTAL COMPENSATION"
Ilingis Public Act 97-0609

Position

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
PROGRAMS DIRECTOR
DIRECTOR OF FINANCE
DIRECTOR OF MODERNIZATION
IT SUPERVISCR
MODERNIZATION MANAGER
DIRECTOR OF ASSET MANGEMENT
MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST
MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR
DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATION

Annual Salary
129,410
96,011
100,184
89,325
83,715
56,440
75,000
57.803
66,950
66,950

FOR FYE 6/30/24

Employer-Paid

Vehicle

Vacation Days

Health insurance Allowance Earned per Year

11,364
10,380

o
10,380
10,380
30,240
10,380
21,252
10,380
10,380

4,100
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20
20
20
20
20
10
20
20
15
20

Sick Days
Earned Per Year
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

TOTAL
COMPENSATION
144,874
106,391
100,184
99,705
94,095
86,680
85,380
79,065
77.330
77,330



