ST CLAIR COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY-PUBLIC DISCLOSURE OF "TOTAL COMPENSATION"

Illinois Public Act 97-0609 FOR FYE 6/30/24

		Employer-Paid	Vehicle	Vacation Days	Sick Days	TOTAL
Position	Annual Salary	Health Insurance	Allowance	Earned per Year	Earned Per Year	COMPENSATION
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	129,410	11,364	4,100	20	12	144,874
PROGRAMS DIRECTOR	96,011	10,380	0	20	12	106,391
DIRECTOR OF FINANCE	100,184	0	0	20	12	100,184
DIRECTOR OF MODERNIZATION	89,325	10,380	0	20	12	99,705
IT SUPERVISOR	83,715	10,380	0	20	12	94,095
MODERNIZATION MANAGER	56,440	30,240	0	10	12	86,680
DIRECTOR OF ASSET MANGEMENT	75,000	10,380	0	20	12	85,380
MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST	57,803	21,252	0	20	12	79,055
MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR	66,950	10,380	0	15	12	77,330
DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATION	66,950	10,380	0	20	12	77,330